

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 686

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 34, strike "A" and substitute "GREAT OAKS CENTER, OPERATED BY THE"; in line 35, strike "FACILITY OR A MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION FACILITY" and substitute "AND EQUIVALENT PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OR LONG-TERM LEASE OF PROPERTY OPERATED BY THE MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "DEVELOPMENTAL" in line 6 down through "FACILITIES" in line 7 and substitute "GREAT OAKS CENTER"; and in line 10, strike "MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION FACILITIES" and substitute "PROPERTY OPERATED BY THE MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION".